the effective date of this Contract; 
- end: March, 29, 2024. 

4. The Mandatary shall not, under any circumstances, commence work prior to the effective 
date of the Contract.  

II. 

Remuneration 

1. The Mandatary shall be entitled to remuneration in the amount of 1800 EUR (in words: One 

thousand eight hundred eur) for the execution of the Mandate. 
2. The remuneration is payable within 30 days from the date of receipt of the processed order 

by the Mandator. 
3. The remuneration shall be paid in euros, by transfer to the bank account of the Mandatary 

specified in the preamble of this Contract.